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Students Satisfaction Survey

2019-2020

The IQAC has conducted the activity Students Satisfaction Survey
as an innovative practice in view of the overall development of the
teaching and learning process of the college. Students as stakeholders
take parts in the move and present their opinion. Following heads were
set as milestone to be achieved or as to be suggestive move to access.
Teacher’s presentation and knowledge, Innovative method adopted by the
teacher, Commitment by the students towards learning, Applicability of
the curricular and course design, Depth in the course / level of subject

knowledge were the key indicators of survey.

Because of COVID-19 pandemic, we collect response through
online mode by Google Form. So here we take initiative about uses of
ICT tools. It makes students very interesting to give responses. Out of
total admitted students 54 students (18 means 33.3% Male & 36 66.7%

Female) note their responses.

Following conclusion is derived by the Feedback Analysis

Committee headed by Dr Vinod Kharode, principal.
CONCLUSIONS:-

1) First question was asked about How much of the syllabus was covered

in the class? Out of selected sample 37% students says 85 t0100% syllabus
covered by teacher in classroom. 42.6% respondents give response that 70 to

84% syllabus covered.13% respondents respond that 55 to 60% syllabus
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covered and 5.6% respondents respond that 30 to 54% syllabus completed by
teachers. No one respond about below 30%.

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? was the second question.
92.6% respondents said Thoroughly and 7.4% said Satisfactorily. No
respondents response about Poorly, Indifferently and Won 't teach at all.

3) To make inquiry about teacher’s communication with students, How well
were the teachers able to communicate? This question was asked in survey.
81.5% respondents responds that teachers were make Always effective
communication. And 11.1% respondents responds Sometimes effective.

4) Next question was about teachers approach about teaching. 59.3%
respondents respond that teachers approach was Excellent. 29.6%
respondents said Very Good and 11.1% said teachers approach was Good.

5) How was fairness of internal evaluation process by teachers? For this
question 92.6% said always fair and 7.4% said usually fair.

6) We try to know from students are teachers discussed with them about their
performance in assignments.75.9% students responds about every time. 16.7%
said usually and 7.4% occasionally.

7) 61.1% respondents among the students stated regularly. 22.2% said often and
13% said sometimes.

8) In cognitive, social and emotional growth of students the teaching and
mentoring in college helps the students. 57.4% students respond as very well
and 42.6% respond as significantly teachers helps them for their entire
growth.

9) 72.2% students said they are agree and 25.9% said strongly agree with
college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10) Teachers provide information about course and programme outcome about
this statement 85.2% students said every time, 9.3% said usually and 5.5%
said occasionally.

11)51.9% students replied ta a great extent and 44.4% replied moderate
regarding experimental, participative and problem solving methodology used
by teachers.

12) 77.8% students are strongly agree and 16.7% are agree with statement that

teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular activities.
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Besides this teachers made efforts to inculcate soft skill and employability skill
among students stated greatly extent by 61.1% students and 31.5% students
stated moderate.

13) Through this survey we try to about percentage of teachers using ICT tools
such as LCD projector, Multimedia etc. while teaching. Regarding this
question 25.9% respondents reply that above 90% teachers used this type of
ICT tool while teaching. 29.6% students replied 70 to 89%,24.1% students
replied that 50 to 69%, 9.3% students replied that 30 to 49% and 11.1%
students replied that up to 29% teachers used ICT tools while teaching.

14) Regarding the overall quality of teaching-learning process in our institution,
77.8% students stated that they are strongly agree. 20.4% students stated that
they are agree that overall quality of teaching-learning in our institution is
very good.

In this way hereby presenting students satisfaction survey report by
data collected from 54 respondents of session 2019-20.
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Students Satisfaction Survey - 2019-20
fa=Tef AT A& - R08R-30

7 a1 es AT SOOI ATy cedT A&ifOTes THILT-T UfawTe SIgTer a1 STeTaTgd Suféd e
R ETelid Ty a1 IR ¢a faemeit dfgd fRigor quarg URd .

Dr. Pankaj Tayde
Coordinator Feedback cell

Dr. V. C. Kharode

Principal
*Required

1. Name?*

2. Class™*
Mark only one oval.

B.A. Part |
B.A. Part |l

B.A. Final

3. Gender*
Mark only one oval.

Male

Female

4. Mobile No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 1/9
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5.

E-mail id

Skip to question 6

6.

7.

Questionnaire

CEIEK])
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Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted. (m YT IR 0T
AT 3TR.)

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one. (W
TS el Ui SR, Ut A gafg fAgsr)

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s
opportunity to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention
weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching
learning process only) (I1 UHTdacid X8 a1 Uy fa=eI=IoneT® 3MTe. ﬂﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬁ
TR 14, TTE SATHETA e T SIS HTel gise.)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? CRIGAEGIRE IS EL] IIUT

ATelr?) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - 85t0 100%

3 — 7010 84%

2-551t069%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (@Td fRrequar aret
RrerpTet T HRM gIeht?) *

Mark only one oval.

4 -Thorough

ly (afgoh)

3 — Satisfactorily (FHIUTTHRD)

2 — Poorly (&5 guiid)

1 - Indifferently (IGO0

0 — Won't teach at all (Rreadd AEId)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit
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8. 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (f?[&lﬁ?ﬂ MIUTEed dalg

ST gIan) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Always effective (gHT THTA)

3 - Sometimes effective (FHH YU
2 — Just satisfactorily (FHTUTTDHRD)

1- Generally ineffective ITHT=I YHTdT)

0- Very poor communication (&Y ddra)

9. 4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (Rrgfepran

R quarl 5 6! HIT WY HRI. ) *

Mark only one oval.

4- Excellent (3<p¥)
3 - Very good (37t 31H)

2 — Good (31H)
1 — Fair (HTYRO)
0- Poor (?ﬂé_c')

10. 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (Rrefepr=a
JHTO UGl STed SHTUd Td H1T 3ATg.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Always fair (8H! UTHTIOIG)

3 - Usually fair (§gaT UTHT{OM)

2 — Sometimes unfair (BB UTHTOD)
1 - Usually unfair (S§g&l 3{UTHIO®)

0- Unfair (3{HTHIOI)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 3/9
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11. 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (1l6l?|I6IEi|FI
HTARRY STed Riefe uHied 9] HRard?) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time (El?aﬁaﬁbﬁ)
3 - Usually (Sgd@dal)

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (Sl eR)
1 - Rarely ()
0- Never (HHTd AT

12. 7. The college takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,

field visit opportunities for students. (FeTfoaray faemafardt Aet snam SR
R fafay Hriey SafTd euar faviv Td &) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Regularly (Fraffraaon

3 - Often (3{A&a)
2 - Sometimes (H D)
1 - Rarely (S ferdd)

0- Never (ST ATET)

13. 8. The teaching and mentoring process in your college facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth. ( HeTia=ITeraTd fRr&m 3T ATTE R Soeh
STH AR, TSR TOT TGS [ABTTT g UITg ¢d.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Significantly (F8q0)

3 - Very well (U IHTeUIHR)
2 — Moderately (YHTYRUTOY)
1 - Marginally (U< &)

0- Not at all (&g &M

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 4/9



10/16/2020 Students Satisfaction Survey - 2019-20 faif TETYT Tferor - 08330

14. 9. The college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. CHIEEINES

MU 1 A goare 3 deft adl.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Strongly agree (JUT0! TgHd)

3 — Agree (FgHd)

2 — Neutral (d<®)

1 — Disagree (3{ggHd)

0- Strongly disagree (QUTTUT 3/ 8HA)

15. 10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes. ( TRT&f& IO Yeidl T, S1ATRIHHT S0 Ugdra
T 9Ed gferd Hara) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time (AgHI)

3 - Usually (dgal)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes (e el)
1 - Rarely (fIdd)

0- Never (H¥Td ATg)

16. 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (\’rqua

ArTeRid JreTa fecied dHTar Faftd SeraT Tdrd.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time (AgH)

3 - Usually (dgal)
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (&l &)
1 - Rarely (fdd)

0 - | don't have a mentor (ATfaRiad ATgY)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 5/9
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17. 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(o1& IQTEUI d AT AT b1 THSIGA FATdd.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time (ﬁ%‘lﬂ?‘f)
3 - Usually (S§gd® da1)
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (Sl eR)

1- Rarely (&)
0 - Never (®4H ATgY)

18. 13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges. (FRI&® ST &HT 3BT B 3 YR HRdrd.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Fully (HTaaT FHTOT)

3 - Reasonably (H! THTOMA)
2 - Partially (4181 GHIUIT)

1 = Slightly (BTRd FHH! YHTUIT)
0- Unable to (F&H ATa))

19. 14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them. (RI&® ST HHSRT 3N gd ITd AT HIUAR HEd HRN.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Every time (AgHI)

3 - Usually (dgal)
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (el el)
1 - Rarely (fdd)

0 - Never (®4Hd ATgT)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 6/9
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20. 15. The college makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. (&g d

SHTY YiehdT SATUaTETE! HRITAT UIdTd [R18H STUIN JHTAY 6 Ydld.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 Strongly agree (J0TI0! WgH)

3 Agree (HgHd)

2 Neutral (dc®)

1 Disagree (3gHd)

0 Strongly disagree ({quﬁf UG Hd)

21. 16. The teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences. ( R1er a1y ufdhan Sarquarard e fRieror, Jgyrh
fRr&oT, FHR WS quIR fRraror a1 g faendf o fed UG aroRdra.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - To a great extent (3{d= S1)
3 - Moderate (JTYTRUN)

2 — Some what (PTg1)

1 - Very little (BT &)

0 - Not at all (TSI ATg)

22. 17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (Rrerdp

MO fAAfld SNATIRIEaRT 3R Fdt G YRT 9ugry YRd HRdrd.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - Strongly agree (Wﬂ%ﬂﬂ)

3 — Agree (HgHd)

2 = Neutral (dc¥)

1 - Disagree (3fdgHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (Q:quﬁ[ SHgHA)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 7/9
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23. 18. Efforts are made by the teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (Rrgre 3faurma
SATYRUN DIV, ST DI=ed, ASHRIINTE Hed fAHfor de TR &) *

Mark only one oval.

4 - To a great extent (TR SIT)
3 - Moderate (HTYRT)

2 - Some what (HTal HTa))
1 = Very little (BRI FHHY)
0 - Not at all (F&iTd A1)

24. 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. ( o edab R1&d AT WL S Uiotaey,
AfccnfEar s Risadir araRdrd) *

Mark only one oval.

4 — Above 90%

2-50-69%
3-70-89%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

25. 20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good. (WETaeTerTd TRYde 3feaa- S1eaTd fshdm QU el 3Tg.) *

Mark only one oval.

4 Strongly agree (JUTI0! WgHd)

3 Agree (HgHd)

2 Neutral (dc®)

1 Disagree 3{gHd

0 Strongly disagree (U 3RTEHd)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 8/9
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26. 21. Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution (Write answer in A), B), C) sequence)

(FeTfaeTaaTd s1erg= 3rearuH Ufthar Sarquared! diF arel gear.)

Thanks for your kind feedback.......

Your responses are more valuable to assess our department and improve mechanism.

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHqH0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/edit 9/9
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Students Satisfagtion Survey - 2019-20
Tl FHTET TA&Tur - 038R -30

54 responses

Name

54 responses

5 (9.3%)

2 (3.7%)

0
Ashwin ajab... Devashish... Kanchanlal... Payal Rathod Rajukalaskar Sangita aat...

Akshay sure... Divya Gane... Monalivino... PrashantPr... Rinku Datta... Suvarna ud...

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics

114
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Class

54 responses

@® BA. Partl
@® BA. Partll
@ B.A. Final
< 3
Gender
54 responses
® Male
® Female
< 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 2/14
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Mobile No

51 responses

5 (9.8%)

2 (3.9%) 2 (3.9%) 2 (3.9%)

2
1 rEeEeeeeEEmeEeeEeeeaeaEeeEmEeeea e e mees

0
+91 93071 30... 7620622466 8806995164 9158621070 9370897288 9834347156

7498028780 8262094863 9011719976 9325490679 9637206100

E-mail id

40 responses

3
3 (7£5%)
2 (5%) 2 (5%) 2 (5%)
2
AR(A. CALCANCA% (24516 (A1.10A% (21104 (14022516 (1. (2146 (AL0AL (Z146A% (ALCA= (A A= (A0 (2A:0 A (21440 A2 (245 16(21.42:5
1
0
9356 9356406708 Punammula... akshaybhen... ingolepawan... rishanijaysw...
8329043271 Dilipmargod...  Sangita paw... divyaraut293... lalitdonodera... vr 893...
2] »
Questionnaire (FHTd)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 3/14
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? CRIGAEIRE IR E e
ot )

54 responses

® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-551069%

@ 1-30t054%
> — @ 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (@ia Risauar gret
Rrermr TR w=h 8idi?)

54 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly (Ifgof)

@ 3 - Satisfactorily (THTUDRD)

©® 2 - Poorly (HMY &uild)

@ 1 - Indifferently (SR

@ 0 - Won't teach at all (FRTeadd
reid)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 4/14
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (firam%n IR
IdTG BT 8IdT?)

54 responses

@ 4 - Always effective (88
I

@ 3 - Sometimes effective
(@i gy

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily
(THTYTTRRD)

@ - Generally ineffective HTHI
LY i)

@ 0- Very poor communication
(R ¥arg)

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (Rrafpr
RIerquare 8wl BT WY HRId. )

54 responses

@ 4- Excellent (SPY)

@ 3 - Very good (3fcl 3TH)
@ 2 - Good (31H)

@ 1 - Fair (JTYR)

@ 0- Poor (AEQ)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 5/14
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (Rrafepr
AT UGl ST9d 31U Hd 1 3T5.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Always fair (gH! UTAIO®)
@ 3 - Usually fair (§gal UHTU®)
® 2 - Sometimes unfair (BT

TTHTO®)
@ 1 - Usually unfair (Sgal
SYTHTIOMG

)
@ 0- Unfair (3M9THTIO)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (I léCIIESIEiIEI
BHTHMRT STed R1& SIS Il dara?)

54 responses

@ 4 - Every time (YA da)
@ 3 - Usually (Sgddhdcdl)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

(Fdipe)
® 1 — Rarely (@)

@ 0- Never (FHHH ATEN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 6/14
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7. The college takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (TRTdeTad faemafarst
FeHt 31T SR IR fafdy Hriehd mford Hruar fa=y Ugd $7d.)

54 responses
@ 4 - Regularly (RAfHdaon
@ 3 - Often (3Adal)
® 2 - Sometimes (et
® 1 — Rarely (SIda)
A @ 0— Never (HHTT -Tg)

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your college facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth. (TeTfaeTerara g onfdr Anfez
SITUAT ST e TRIdRH. FHIT SO HIGHTED fadb e g H! TedTe gd.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Significantly (FgYYY)

@ 3 - Very well (U AMTEIDHIR)
©® 2 - Moderately (SATHRUMUY)
@ 1 — Marginally (GUd &t

@ 0- Not at all (T TG

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 714
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9. The college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
(FRTIALTerd MUY 1% J1S goarea s Gt ad.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree (JUTU!
RSREC))

® 3 - Agree (9gHA)
@ 2 — Neutral (dc®)
@ 1 - Disagree (3{gHd)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (ool
SRIEHA)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. ( FRrerp Wﬂﬂgﬁ?{m%ﬁ
SIHHT! 30T Uard gurdfdr dga ged Hrard)

54 responses

@ 4 - Every time (A8HH)
@ 3 - Usually (dgar)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

(@)
® 1 — Rarely (@)
@ 0- Never (FHH ATEN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 8/14
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

(3T ANTGRIS QreTel feeiedT STHTT Matid SHTeTaT ddTd.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Every time (A8Hd)
@ 3 - Usually (382

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

@ B
® 1 - Rarely (SIdd)
@ 0 - | don't have a mentor

GIEREERIR)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(Rrefeh IaTERUN d AT JERA Jh o1 GHSIGH JHTdT.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Every time (A8HH)
@ 3 - Usually (Sgd dodl)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

(Fdipe)
@ - Rarely (Ffa)
@ 0 - Never (HHH &N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics

9/14



10/28/2020

Students Satisfaction Survey - 2019-20 =i FHTL FA&T - 303830

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges. (fRI&f& 3T & 3G TR a3 9Rd

PdId.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Fully (HId1 JHUMG)

@ 3 - Reasonably (&4 FHIUIG)
© 2 - Partially (4TS THTUMA)

@ 1 - Slightly (PR HH! FHTOT)
@ 0- Unable to (H&H ATgT)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. (RI&@ ST HHSIRT @G AT HAId BRI Had

HRdId.)

54 responses

@ 4 - Every time (A8HH)
@ 3 - Usually (dgal)

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

(@)
® 1 - Rarely (@RIda)
@ 0 - Never (B &N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 10/14
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15. The college makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

(31T G AT UlchaT IATTUATITST BRI YT [RI& U0 JHI Ay
H& Ydrd.)

54 responses

@ 4 Strongly agree (U0 Y&Hd)
@ 3 Agree (9gHd)

@ 2 Neutral (dc®)

@ 1 Disagree (3UgHd)

@ 0 Strongly disagree (GUTToY
SAGH)

16. The teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences. ( 1&g/ 1T Uichan IarauarTes! Urifie
fRraror, geurh e, we Sreau Rieror a1 arwe faemif digd ved
dIuRdId.)

54 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent (31fa=™
SIES))

@ 3 - Moderate (YR

© 2 - Some what (®Tg1)

® 1 - Very little (PRI FHHN)

@ 0 - Not at all (HTEIT AT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1hPpXHnHgHO0aioNW5hpiliT-410CxSHSrl6sVk1zO_8Y/viewanalytics 1114
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(FRrefep MUY AT S TREr AR ol e HRT 90g URd )

54 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree ( qOTI00
RSREC))

@ 3 - Agree (JgHd)
@ 2 — Neutral (dc®)
@ 1 - Disagree (3{gHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (gofuot
SRIEHA)

18. Efforts are made by the teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (Rrere smouma
TR DI, Sia HIed, ASHRIINTE Hed AT e qaR SRdrd)

54 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent (A=
SITd)
@ 3 - Moderate (YR
® 2 - Some what (HTg! B8l
)- @ 1 - Very little (PRT &)

@ 0 - Not at all (U TR
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. ( fabdt cadb g dAHRT T1eq 59
UIoidey, AfceHISTT SATE! RISB AT ITuRdTd)

54 responses

@® 4 - Above 90%
® 2-50-69%
@ 3-70-89%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good. (FRIIaTeaTH TRYSHT 31eqg- LTI UfchaT QU et 3178.)

54 responses

@ 4 Strongly agree (QUIUUI WEHA)
@ 3 Agree (TgHd)

@ 2 Neutral (dcR)

@ 1 Disagree 3HgHd

@ 0 Strongly disagree (qUITOT
SHAGHd)
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21. Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution (Write answer in A), B), C) sequence)

(ARTARITCrTeN ST S{eATU UlehdT SATqUaTITa! <t aTell )

31 responses

A)TETIaRITETd ¥4 v S Wi UG- &al faenafn Risadr ds5d g1 19

B) HEIfaearard faemaf uded usvu e arearar uste guard ardt

C) HeTfaeITeraTd d fayTTiE Sieqg= ufesan Sarauararat S 3ifiies gl faameaf-n
ERERIRSIUICG]

I G TR UINfiTet (Srsaeh) qafia fRiamn s sieras usief, T 3R gasf &
faaioor & SNSIRY oY URd Fxd & RO B! & U 9ard So &) 0 fdar § sk d
I BT FIZAT0T B Gohdl § 3R 718 YIANE 716 Tahd ¢ | HTH Hd d9d 59 e S U
OTd €1 516 9= i &1 aRafas Jensit § Rad § o Rierr &1 ufshar &3 eafd s
STl 3R Sfta fufad & Sarer urifies Bl 81 59 @R 9 1g A a1 veA R sneila
fRreror & famRita ssie! Tafda srera foeha IHT WR R1&0r &1 I o § ored da
gTeT SReRd U8 IR IURYd fadhed & § I8 T IHhT § for 39 1 WRa1 ]

Stadi work sachata

Digitalisation, group discussion, daily classes period.etc...

Valehtra nrat AhAana
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